Twenty-two (22), Township One Hundred Twenty (120), Range Thirty-seven (37), described 
as follows, to-wit:  Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Southwest Quarter of the 
Northwest Quarter (SW¼-NW¼) of Section Twenty-two (22); thence North on and along 
the West line of said Section a distance of Six Hundred Seventy-two and eight-tenths (672.8) 
feet to a point; thence deflecting to the right Ninety (90) degrees, Twenty-seven (27) 
minutes and running parallel with the South line of said Southwest Quarter of the 
Northwest Quarter (SW¼-NW¼) of Section Twenty-two (22) a distance of One Hundred 
Twenty (120) feet to a point; thence South and parallel with the West line of said Section 
Twenty-two (22) a distance of One Hundred Twenty-seven and eight-tenths (127.8) feet to a 
point; thence West and parallel with the South line of said Southwest Quarter of the 
Northwest Quarter (SW¼-NW¼) of said Section Twenty-two (22) a distance of One Hundred 
Twenty (120) feet to a point on the West line of said Section; thence North on and along the 
West line of said Section a distance of One Hundred Twenty-seven and eight-tenths (127.8) 
feet to the place of beginning, County of Swift and State of Minnesota. 

Section 3.  Filing.  The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with 
the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Secretary of State, and the County Auditor.